Office of Academic and Community Conduct
ACADEMIC INTEGRITY ANNUAL REPORT
2021-2022

The report will not only provide data on academic misconduct violations, but also information on
various initiatives and accomplishments that deal with academic integrity.

OACC Academic Integrity Initiatives

Develop a comprehensive plan to educate students, faculty and the University community
on what the culture of academic integrity is at Michigan Tech.

Work with various constituencies to develop sufficient academic support for students and
faculty.

Develop a marketing plan for promoting an academic integrity culture across the
university community.

Implement an assessment plan to gauge the success of creating/supporting/enhancing a
culture of academic integrity.

Research the feasibility of implementing an honor code.

Collaborate with faculty to apply for NSF Grant for creating a Bot to detect on-line
academic integrity violations.

Create a course on academic integrity.

Partner w/ Educational Outreach to offer presentations/workshops on academic integrity
for local schools.

Create an Integrity/Civility Pledge.

OACC Accomplishments

Presented on academic integrity at new faculty orientation.

Presented on academic integrity initiatives at Academic Forum.

Presented on academic integrity to international students in Life (@ Michigan Tech
course.

Presented on academic integrity to the football team.

Presented on academic integrity to Medical Lab Science students.

Presented on academic integrity to both sections of CH1150.

Presented on academic integrity to Engineering Fundamentals students.

Visited 92% of the academic departments to discuss academic integrity.

Participated in the McCabe-ICAI Academic Integrity Survey. 858 students completed the
survey.

Attended the 2021 ICAI Virtual Conference.

Attended monthly meetings of the ASCA’s Community of Practice for academic
integrity.

Partnered w/ Educational Outreach to provide a presentation & workshop on academic
integrity to Dollar Bay Middle & High School.



e Submitted revisions to Academic Integrity Policy that were approved by the University

Senate.

e Attended various academic integrity webinars:
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“Student Voices on Academic Integrity: Creating a More Supportive Learning
Environment”

“Academic Integrity Tutorials: Strategic Content to Promote Integrity”
“Student Views on Contract Cheating”

“Turnitin 2021 Americas Summit”

“Academic Integrity Before and After COVID”

“Engaging Students about Academic Integrity”

“Remediation to Reduce Recidivism”

“Inclusive Practices in Academic Integrity”

“Creating Authentic Online Assessments”

“Building Academic Integrity in Online Courses”

“Changing Nature of Group Collaboration Online”

“Using Turnitin Draft Coach”

Academic Misconduct Data

The number of academic misconduct cases declined by 19% during the 2021-2022 academic
year. The return to in-person classes was a huge contributor to this. Also, presentations to
academic departments, individual classes, and student groups helped to bring about more
awareness. Finally, the development of various resources for faculty helped to address some of
the concerns for academic integrity.

Annual Numbers
2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

TOTAL 230 283 159 152 156
Fall 127 87 &4 59 52
Spring 94 190 71 92 91
Summer 9 6 4 1 13

2021-22 Breakdown

GENDER
Female 49
Male 181
Grand Total 230




ETHNICITY
African American/Non-Hispanic
Asian/Asian American
Hispanic/Hispanic American
International
Multiracial
Not Supplied

White/Non-Hispanic

13

56

15

128

Grand Total

CLASS STANDING

Freshman 63
Sophomore 32
Junior 50
Senior 20
Graduate 65
Grand Total 230

COURSE VIOLATION OCCURRED IN

ACC3000

BA5400

BL1100

CEE3202

CEE3331

CEE4502

CH2410

CM 5300

CS 1142

Cs1121

230

10



CS1131
CS1142
CS3421
EC3100 & PH2100
EC5640
EE2111
EE2174
ENG1002
ENG1101
ENG1102
ENG3200
FW3540
FW3800
HU3120

Life at Michigan
Tech

MA1160/1161
MA2320
MEEM2110
MEEM2150
MEEM2911
MEEM3911
MEEM4296
MEEM5812
MET3242
MSE2100
OGSR

PH5510 & PH5310

16

44



SAT4812

SAT5424

$52300

552400

UN1015

UN1025

UN5003

Grand Total

SANCTIONS/ACTIONS

Charge(s) Dismissed

Conduct Probation/

Additional Sanctions

Ethical Development Seminar/
Conduct Probation

Found Not Responsible

Husky Habits Boot Camp/

Conduct Probation

Husky Habits Boot Camp/

Written Warning

Meeting with Administrative Staff/
Apology Letter/

Failing Grade F/

Professional Ethical Standards Paper/
Conduct Suspension

Meeting with Administrative Staff/
Conduct Probation

Pending

Use the Multi-Literacy Center/
Conduct Probation

Verbal Warning

Written Warning

11

10

16

11

172

230

Grand Total

230



