Office of Academic and Community Conduct ACADEMIC INTEGRITY ANNUAL REPORT 2021-2022

The report will not only provide data on academic misconduct violations, but also information on various initiatives and accomplishments that deal with academic integrity.

OACC Academic Integrity Initiatives

- Develop a comprehensive plan to educate students, faculty and the University community on what the culture of academic integrity is at Michigan Tech.
- Work with various constituencies to develop sufficient academic support for students and faculty.
- Develop a marketing plan for promoting an academic integrity culture across the university community.
- Implement an assessment plan to gauge the success of creating/supporting/enhancing a culture of academic integrity.
- Research the feasibility of implementing an honor code.
- Collaborate with faculty to apply for NSF Grant for creating a Bot to detect on-line academic integrity violations.
- Create a course on academic integrity.
- Partner w/ Educational Outreach to offer presentations/workshops on academic integrity for local schools.
- Create an Integrity/Civility Pledge.

OACC Accomplishments

- Presented on academic integrity at new faculty orientation.
- Presented on academic integrity initiatives at Academic Forum.
- Presented on academic integrity to international students in Life @ Michigan Tech course.
- Presented on academic integrity to the football team.
- Presented on academic integrity to Medical Lab Science students.
- Presented on academic integrity to both sections of CH1150.
- Presented on academic integrity to Engineering Fundamentals students.
- Visited 92% of the academic departments to discuss academic integrity.
- Participated in the McCabe-ICAI Academic Integrity Survey. 858 students completed the survey.
- Attended the 2021 ICAI Virtual Conference.
- Attended monthly meetings of the ASCA's Community of Practice for academic integrity.
- Partnered w/ Educational Outreach to provide a presentation & workshop on academic integrity to Dollar Bay Middle & High School.

- Submitted revisions to Academic Integrity Policy that were approved by the University Senate.
- Attended various academic integrity webinars:
 - "Student Voices on Academic Integrity: Creating a More Supportive Learning Environment"
 - o "Academic Integrity Tutorials: Strategic Content to Promote Integrity"
 - o "Student Views on Contract Cheating"
 - o "Turnitin 2021 Americas Summit"
 - o "Academic Integrity Before and After COVID"
 - o "Engaging Students about Academic Integrity"
 - o "Remediation to Reduce Recidivism"
 - o "Inclusive Practices in Academic Integrity"
 - o "Creating Authentic Online Assessments"
 - o "Building Academic Integrity in Online Courses"
 - o "Changing Nature of Group Collaboration Online"
 - o "Using Turnitin Draft Coach"

Academic Misconduct Data

The number of academic misconduct cases declined by 19% during the 2021-2022 academic year. The return to in-person classes was a huge contributor to this. Also, presentations to academic departments, individual classes, and student groups helped to bring about more awareness. Finally, the development of various resources for faculty helped to address some of the concerns for academic integrity.

Annual Numbers

	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
TOTAL	230	283	159	152	156
Fall	127	87	84	59	52
Spring	94	190	71	92	91
Summer	9	6	4	1	13

2021-22 Breakdown

GENDER

Grand Total	230
Male	181
Female	49

ETHNICITY

Grand Total	230
White/Non-Hispanic	128
Not Supplied	9
Multiracial	15
International	56
Hispanic/Hispanic American	6
Asian/Asian American	13
African American/Non-Hispanic	3

CLASS STANDING

Grand Total	230
Graduate	65
Senior	20
Junior	50
Sophomore	32
Freshman	63

COURSE VIOLATION OCCURRED IN

ACC3000	1
BA5400	10
BL1100	2
CEE3202	1
CEE3331	5
CEE4502	2
CH2410	2
CM 5300	1
CS 1142	4
CS1121	3

CS1131	1
CS1142	7
CS3421	35
EC3100 & PH2100	1
EC5640	2
EE2111	3
EE2174	2
ENG1002	2
ENG1101	30
ENG1102	3
ENG3200	2
FW3540	2
FW3800	3
HU3120	1
Life at Michigan Tech	1
MA1160/1161	16
MA2320	1
MEEM2110	6
MEEM2150	4
	1
MEEM2911	10
MEEM2911 MEEM3911	
	10
MEEM3911	10
MEEM3911 MEEM4296	10 2 1
MEEM3911 MEEM4296 MEEM5812	10 2 1 2
MEEM3911 MEEM4296 MEEM5812 MET3242	10 2 1 2 2
MEEM3911 MEEM4296 MEEM5812 MET3242 MSE2100	10 2 1 2 2 2

Grand Total	230
UN5003	2
UN1025	6
UN1015	1
SS2400	1
SS2300	1
SAT5424	2
SAT4812	3

SANCTIONS/ACTIONS

Grand Total

Charge(s) Dismissed	11
Conduct Probation/	
Additional Sanctions	1
Ethical Development Seminar/	
Conduct Probation	10
Found Not Responsible	2
Husky Habits Boot Camp/	
Conduct Probation	16
Husky Habits Boot Camp/	
Written Warning	11
Meeting with Administrative Staff/	
Apology Letter/	
Failing Grade F/	
Professional Ethical Standards Paper/	
Conduct Suspension	1
Meeting with Administrative Staff/	
Conduct Probation	1
Pending	2
Use the Multi-Literacy Center/	
Conduct Probation	1
Verbal Warning	172
Written Warning	2

230